

## MORPHETT VALE MEMORIAL BOWLING CLUB INC CODE OF CONDUCT

Being a member of the Morphett Vale Memorial Bowling Club entitles you to certain rights and responsibilities as it does guests, visitors and the club overall. Members of and visitors to the Morphett Vale Memorial Bowling Club are required, under the Code of Conduct, to behave at all times in a way which upholds the values and good reputation of the Morphett Vale Memorial Bowling Club.

- 1. Be ethical, fair and honest in all dealings with other people.
- 2. Treat all persons with respect and courtesy and have proper regard for their dignity, rights and obligations.
- 3. Always place the safety and welfare of all above other considerations.
- 4. Comply with Morphett Vale Memorial Bowling Club Constitution, rules and policies, including this policy.
- 5. Operate within the rules of the spirit of the sport.
- 6. Be responsible and accountable for their conduct.
- 7. Comply with all relevant Commonwealth and State laws.

Breaches of the Code of Conduct are to be reported to the Grievance Officer or to any member of the Board of Management. Any breach of the Code of Conduct will be resolved calmly with honesty, dignity and as far as possible confidentiality will be maintained. Any reported breach of the Code of Conduct will be investigated, discussed and dealt with by the Grievance Officer or Board of Management by imposing either a reprimand, suspension, revoking of club membership or in the case of non-club members, banning from the club for a set period of time or for life. Any breach of State or Commonwealth law shall be referred to the appropriate law enforcement agency.

## **BOARD OF MANAGEMENT**